

ST. CHARLES POLICE DEPARTMENT
1515 W. MAIN STREET
ST. CHARLES, IL 60174
STCHARLESIL.GOV

## **NEWS FROM THE ST. CHARLES POLICE DEPARTMENT**

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Cmdr. Rich Clark (630) 377-4435

St. Charles Police Participating in Annual Cop on a Rooftop May 17

5 a.m. to Noon at Two St. Charles Dunkin' Locations

**ST. CHARLES, III.** – (May 15, 2024) –The St. Charles Police Department announced that Friday, May 17<sup>th</sup>, between 5 a.m. and noon, they will once again be participating in the "Cop on a Rooftop" fundraiser to benefit Special Olympics of Illinois. Officers will be stationed at these Dunkin' Donuts locations: 1566 E. Main St. and 1711 W. Main St.

Last year, the St. Charles Police raised over \$5,000 during this one-day event and hope to have the same success this year. This is the 21<sup>st</sup> year the event has occurred state-wide, and law enforcement agencies have collectively raised over \$8.75 million during that time frame.

Those who donate will be given a coupon for a free donut, while larger donations can be made for items such as hats and T-shirts. There will also be a raffle ticket option to win a Harley motorcycle.

## About the St. Charles Police Department

The St. Charles Police Department provides law enforcement, investigations, traffic and special events, social services, crime prevention, and community outreach services to the St. Charles, Illinois, community. One of the first agencies in Illinois to be accredited by the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, the Department has retained accreditation since 1989. The St. Charles Police Department actively supports Special Olympics Illinois and embraces community-oriented service to the 33,000 residents and nearly 2,000 businesses in St. Charles. The City of St. Charles is conveniently located 35 miles west of Chicago, in Kane and northwestern DuPage counties. The City is guided by the three driving principles in its Mission: Service. Tradition. Community. Together, these principles create a thriving environment for people who live or visit here, and for businesses to prosper. More at <a href="https://www.stcharlesil.gov">www.stcharlesil.gov</a>, and follow us on <a href="mailto-facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="mailto-facebook">Twitter</a>, <a href="mailto-facebook">Instagram</a>, <a href="mailto-facebook">YouTube</a>, and <a href="mailto-facebook">LinkedIn</a>.

###